
, I 

/J 

- fj. 
'.'.', 

:.' .. ,j, ....• I;' 
i:i 

n 
LJ 

I , 
~:I 

I 
o 

I ~~ , 

I 
.1 
, ~1 ,n·, 

" 

lifff 

M 

., ~ PI J1 f 0 I CJ>Tlf 't1 ~ RI qft =ril cH~ cj)" ~ d Cfj 

(31 f\q I cFi~ q) ~ d q») CfiT cmW[ ctl 
TES OF THE 14th MEETING (URGENT MEETING) 
OF THE BUILDING & WORKS COMMITTEE 

(22.08.2006) 

~I'<~l~ ~'EI~fTlc6) ~ '<i)~c61 
'<i)~c61 - 247667 (~I'<d) 

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY ROORKEE 
ROORKEE - 247 667 (INDIA) 



· ,'] 

T] 
;'1 
;J 

I 
··1 
8 
'I 

·1 
'D, 



'] 

"'1 

'·.··1· .' 

I 

f'1 
,J 

. '.'.'".'1 
'J 

"J 

~ 

lmo_ 

~ •• ;'lgi'll'3.c6I ~ 'b!$c::6I 

~ - 247 667, \3'i1,(j'CJC'i. 'l'fffiI 

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY ROORKEE 
ROORKEE - 247 667, UTIARANCHAL, INDIA 

Lt Col A K Srivastava (Retd) 
Registrar 

Fax: (91) 1332 - 285310, 273560 
Tele. : (91) 13~2 - 272430. 285311 (0). 272445. 285312 (R) 
e-mail: regls@lItr.ernet.in/srivastava-a@lydos.com 

No, IITR/MSj14th B&WC/(08/2006) / '8/8 
Dated 26th August 2006 

Subject: Recommendations (Minutes) of the 14th meting (urgent meeting) 
of the Building and Works Committee held on 22nd August 2006. 

Enclosed herewith please find a copy of the recommendations (minutes) 
of the 14th meeting (urgent meeting) of the Building & Works Committee of this 
Institute held on 22nd August 2006 for favour of information of the members 
and record. Members who attended the meeting are requested to kindly offer 
their comments, if any, within 15 days. If no comments are received, it will be 
presumed that they have no comments to offer and approve of the minutes as 
recorded. 

Encl: as above. 

To, 

1. 

2. 

3. 

Prof. S. C. Saxena 
Director, 
Indian Institute of Technology Roorkee 
(Chairman) 

Prof. H.K.Verma 
Dy. Director 
Indian Institute of Technology Roorkee 

Prof. V.K. Gupta 
Chairman, Estate & Works 
Indian Institute of Technology Roorkee 

Yours faithfully, 

~~ 
( A.K.Srivastava) 

Lt. Col. (Retd) 
Registrar 



4. 

5. 

6. 

Mrs. Irina Garg 
Director (T) 

-2-

Department of Secondary & Higher Education 
Govt. of India 
Mini:;;try of Human Resource Development 
Shastri Bhawan 
New Delhi 110 001 

Er. O:P.Bhati~ 
Chief Engineer, 
C:P.W.D. , Kendriya Bhawan 
In Floor, Sector K;Aliganj 
Near Purana Chauraha . 

.. Lucknow (V.P.) 

Er.N areSl),.Kv:mar, 
.Dy.G.M., .... . . . ... 
. l)"ttaranch81 Power Corporation Ltd., 
.Roorkee ~2476.6 7 . . , 

" ' ' 

p~()[$:C.J ain.. .' .'. .•.•.. •. . ...... ..... . ..•. 
DepartlIleptpf¥echanical &Jndl. Engg . 

. Ipdia),1Institute.6f Technology Roorkee' 

8 .l?iof. J.1. 0 ;Gupta 
D«Partmeh( of:Elec::tiical Engineering. 
IrHiian Ip:;;titu teof Technology Roorkee. 

Prot I'uvL Bhanqari 
Bepaitll}ent of 9ivilEngineeri)'lg.. ." '.' . 
Ind,ian In.stitllteofTechnologyRoorkee 

.. "- ..' . 

10. . .~r:;s~~k2haiid 
InstituteEn~neer ..... .' ' 

. Indianjnstitute of Technology l~oo:rke~' 

11. '" Prof.S.P.Gupta 
P:rofesso~ .. in -C4arge, Plmping 
&'j\Jodal ()ffiCer(MHRO), IITR 

- Permanent Invitee 

I 
I 

'1 
I 

,~.:: "',.' 

.1 



! 

] j 

] 

- "J 

] 

"1 , 
L 

'] 

; 
~ 

i 

I 
'I 

;] 

I 
I I ! 

! 

m C" 
"" ,; 

:;'::, ~ ':1·:( 

ill . 'i:',; 

ill . 1 ;;, 
I 

'J :J 

1,' I ?' 

I 

AN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY ROORKEE 
ROORKEE 247 667 

.!s of the 14th Meeting (Urgent Meeting) of the Building & Works 
;I,ittee held on 22.8.2006 at 12.00 Noon in the Committee Room. 

INDEX 

.em Particulars Pagels) 
o. 

'4.1 To consider the further course of action for the 2 
construction of New Boys Hostel. 

14.2 To consider the Preliminary estimates for extension 3 
of the Ganga Bhawan, Govind Bhawan, Jawahar 
Bhawan and Ravindra Bhawan. 

14.3 To consider the preliminary estimate amounting to 4 
Rs. 263.33 lacs for upgradation of the Convocation 
Hall. 

App.'A' Preliminary estimate of Rs. 21,84,24,000.00 of 5-13 
CPWD for construction of New Boys' Hostel with a 
capacity of around 700 to 750 rooms. 

App. 'B' Preliminary estimate amounting to Rs. 263.13 lacs 14 
for upgradation of the Convocation Hall. 



I 

',' ,,'" ':,'., :' 
." . 



.nl 
E 

;,\J 

] 

I 
m 

I 
VI .. ·.•. M 

wi 

I 
J 

MEETING ~iECTION 
INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, ROORKEE 

ROORKEE - 247 667 

Minutes of the 14th Meeting (urgent Meeting) of the Building & 
Works Committee held on 22nd August 2006 at 12.00 Noon in the 
Committee Room of the Institute. 

The following were present: 

1. Prof. S.C. Saxena, Director 
2. Prof. H.K. Verma, Dy. Director 
3. Prof. V.K. Gupta, Chairman, E&W 
4. Er. O.P. Bhatia, Chief Engineer, CPWD, Lucknow 

- Chairman 
Member 

- Member 
- Member 

5. Prof. S.C. Jain, Mechanical & Indl. Engineering Deptt. - Member 
6. Prof. H.O. Gupta, Department of Electrical Engg. - Member 
7. Er. Salek Chand, Institute Engineer - Member 
8. Prof. S.P. Gupta, Prof.-in-Charge Planning - Special Invitee 

& Nodal Officer, MHRD, IITR 
9. Lt. Col. (Retd.) A.K.Srivastava, Registrar Member Secretary 

Communication were received from the following me1T\bers for not 
attending the meeting: 

1. Mrs. Irina Garg, Director (T), MHRD, New Delhi 
2. Prof. N.M. Bhandari, Department of Civil Engineering 

The Chairman, Building & Works Committee (B&WC), welcomed 
the members to the urgent Meeting. He extended a warm welcome to the 
external member Er. D.P. Bhatia, Chief Engineer, North Zone - II, CPWD, 
Lucknow. 

Before taking up the agenda items, the Committee thanked Prof. 
S.C. Solanki, Department of Mechanical & Industrial Engineering, 
outgoing member and recorded its appreciation for his valuable 
contribution in the meetings of the Committee. 

The Building and Works Committee also extended a hearty 
welcome to the new member Prof. S.C. Jain, Department of Mechanical 
and Industrial Engineering and solicited his valuable contribution and 
active participation in its functioning. 

I 



Deliberations: 

All the items of the. Agenda. were discussed and the deliberations/ 
recommendations are summarized as under: 

Item: No. 14.1 ·To consider' the. further course of' action for the 
construction of New Boys Hostel. 

The B&WC evaluated the proposals submitted 
by the U.P.Rajkiya Nirman Nigam and the CPWD and 
recommended that the work for construction of a New 
Boys' Hostel with a capacity of around 700 to 750 
rooms be awarded. to the CPWD at a cost of Rs. 
21,84,24,OOO.OQ with the following conditions: 

1. Th~Chief Enginee;, N~rth Zone" II, C.P.W.D. 
Luckriow should write to the Director General of 
'Works, C.P,W.D;,<that . any penalty that .. is" 

. imposed by the Department on the Contractor 
for del~yiricompletion of the pr()jest, if any, 
should be reduced from the over all cost of the 
project, ,and shouldilOt.be cre;dited to . the .. 
revenues of the Department, sbthat . th(3 lIT 
Rootkee gets the benefit ofcosLreductio!L 

2. . The Chief Engineet,NorthZqne II,C.r. W.O. 
Luc.knowbeinforrned that the' Ground Floor + 
two .• ~t0l"eys, ipcluding the '" St)ldents' M.ess 
(Dining Hall and . Kitchen), '. and .atleast .250 
foOm.sshOuldbebompleted in Phase-I, .. (lnd 
!landed Qver to the Institute by 30 June 2007. A 
jointMo~it()ringCommittee ()fIIT l~oorkeeand 
CPWDwill'monitor the project at leastonc:e:Cl 

. rnorith. 

···.'·0·'·· 

r.' 
'i_ 

•••••• .' 

I 
'1 

,-;", 

'1 
3. Phase-II o(ille hostel, i.e. t!leremaihing 450/1 .. ' 

otherE/M and 13/RserVices;t . 
jnternal roads and paths and storm' 

.. ".' .. ~-.,~.~' . water . harvesting, 'be I 
cC'ml)le'ted 2008. . .•...... However, .. • · ...... i .... . 

sUlch.a~ in~erI1aJ·vvaler!1up,Ply 
<iilslt!lllatiOli': s ;'ex:ternaJservice, 

tank,Fir~Fighthig 
'i$efv;ic~:s IS:rri()~~e >deltector' .. arid . the 'iflterha.L 

rO(}rril:;, thekitch~narid/ 
_. ~.", _,_ ~._ .e1eCttlcal 



I 
f'] .' L.: 

] 

~
"." 

,', ~, 

, ; 

J 
j 'J."'. 

J .• 

i 

',",1 
it 

'1 
.J 

~.,," j 
'\ 

I 

J 

] 

4. 

connections, plus telephone/ internet cabling in 
the common room and the individual rooms will 
be completed by 30th June 2007. Internal TV 
cabling will be provided as per requirement. 

Only OTIS elevators having a capacity of 16 
persons will be provided in the proposed boys 
hostel. All other bulk services for civil and 
electrical work, which are required for Phase-I 
will be completed by 30th June 2007. 

With the above conditions, the preliminary 
estimate submitted by the C.P.W.D., which is given at 
Appendix 'A' was accepted and it was decided that the 
issue of construction of a New Boys' Hostel with a 
capacity of around 700 to 750 rooms, be placed before 
the Finance Committee and the Board of Governors for 
according administrative approval and expenditure 
sanction. 

UNDER ANY OTHER ITEMS: 

Item No. 14.2 To consider the Preliminary estimates for 
extension of the under-mentioned existing hostels: 

(a) 

(b) 

(c) 

(d) 

Govind Bhawan 

Ganga Bhawan 

Jawahar Bhawan 

Ravindra Bhawan 

45 Rooms 
single seated 
150 Rooms 
single seated 
33 Rooms 
Double seated 
111 Rooms 
Single seated 
69 Rooms 
Single seated 

Rs. 68.00 lacs 

Rs.330.00 lacs 

Rs.187.00 lacs 

Rs.108.00 lacs 

After discussion, the B&WC decided that the 
proposal for extension of the above mentioned hostels 
be accepted. The estimates of the hostels be prepared 
by the Chairman, E&W/CPWD/UP Rajkiya Nirman 
Nigam, and placed before the Building and Works 
Committee. 

Note: In order to make the hostel functional for 
occupancy by the students in June/July 2007, 
timely necessary action to furnish the hostel 

3 

'h "){' '" l! fli!} 



?W1 
c) . r;;l 

rooms, the common facilities like the Mess, the '1 
common room, the Offices of the Chief Warden ii'~ 
and the Caretaker, should be taken by the 
Chairman, E&W and the Institute Engineer. ~I 

Item No. 14.3 To consider the preliminary estimate amounting to 
Rs. 263.33 lacs for upgradation of the Convocation 

. Hall. 

The Building & Works Committee considered the 
preliminary estimate of Rs. 263.33 lacs (Appendix 
'B',), for retrofitting, up-gradation, landscaping and 
external development and Air Cooling of the 
Convocation Hall, which was prepared on the basis of 
the.rates sUbmitted by the Consultants for retrofitting,' 

'upgradation and Air.Cooling [Mis Llyod Insulation' 
(India) Limited; M/sJaiprakash Associates; and Mis' 
EnersaveConsultants respectively), for· the above 
mentioned works. The details of the same are given 
below: 

(a) Retrofitting 

(b)U]J~rai:lation . 

(c) . Landscaping & 
'. e:Xternal development: 

(d) Air Cooling 

·Tofal. . 
..... A. dd3% contingencies 

",' - , '" - " " .',,' . - - ., , 

'Grand total' 

Rs. 28;081acs 

Rs. 133.581acs 

Rs. 4.00 lacs' 

Rs. 90.00 lacs 

-----------------~-----~: 

Rs. 255.66 lacs 
Rs. ,7.67 lacs 

Rs.263.33Iacs 

. TheBUilding' 8!; Works Committee accepted the 
. estimate. and recommended that the same be placed 

bef?rethe .. Finance Committee and the Board of 
. ··Gov,ernbrsforac~orciin.g~dministrative approval and 

.e?!,pei1~itl.!:I"e .1lanc;t1on fotthea.l?ovework. 

. meetin~en~edwitha vot€;· of thanks to. t6e 

I 
I 
I 
9 
D 

.1 
;,'1 

;, '\"~ 

I 
...... ,. 

--:,1 

I 



I 
'j . 

] 
~ "1 

<:1 

, '1 

J 
g 

I~ 

I 
"1 
LJ 

: ...... 'j I ',,':' 

W;;, 

i " .•.•. \ I 

J ... , 

; .•... :.\ 
,:' 
i" 

I'; 

~ 

l 

) 

Appendix 'A' 
Item No. ~4,';i;:~'\ 

~j 

1'f I,<d ~,<q; Ix 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

~ ~ (-Xf03iO- I I) 
c6 w:4) \Q 61) ct> ~ ~ fo I fctm7r 

" . 31(.'11 41\11, (I1~'1d) 226 024 

. CHIEF ENGINEER (NZ-II) 
CENTRAL PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT 

ALIGANJ, LUCKNOW- 226 024 

SII:;f ~ <b g I CfiV ct '1 
PRELIMINARY ESTIMATE 

. 
NAME OF WORKS: Construction of 700 capacity 8 storied Boys Hostel 

for U.T. at Roorkee 

31j'llf.ld ~ 
ESTIMATED COST 

Total Rs. 21,84,24,000.00 





"'1 .' .. 

I ) 

J 

'] 

J 

"1 ~ c ! ('L 

C] r 
~" 

m 

I 
I 
~ m .' ;I~ 

PI I~:> 
~ 

.' I 
I 
IT ;', 

"I n 
~ 

~ 
:.( 
" 

J;;_ 

'1 " " ;J 

", /J 
" 

~ I'· 

~ 

GOVERNMENT OF INDlA 
CENTRAL PUBLI<: WORKS DEPARTMENT 

, ...... ,"; "".,. 

(~/1\ 
" -.... - , .. 

State:- UttranchaJ Division :- R.C,p, Branch :- B & Il 

Estim .. te No. of 2006-07 

Name of work :- COlllltruction of 700 upacity 8 storied Boys Hostel for U. T. at Roork.ee .. 

FUNDS 

Major Head Minor Head Detailed Head 

Estimate framed by Er, V_K. Asol, E.:ecutye Engineer, Roorkee Central Division, 
CP,W,D" Roorkee ,processed by Et Q,S, Bisbt, Eli.ecutive Engineer (II' & A), Dehradun Central Circle. 
C,P, W,D" Dehradun and further processed by Er. Manu Amitabh, EE(p·n), in offie<> of CE(NZ-Il), 
CPWD; Lucknow of the probable cost of Rs. 21,1\4,24,000/- including 3% contingencies, 

History :-

REII'OlU 

This preliminary estimate amounting to Rs, 21,84,24,000/- including contingencies has 
been fuuned to cover the prob8bl~ cost of the above ~tiOl).ed work and for obtaining 
AdministIotive Approvulll!ld Experuliture Sanction orlne competent authority 

Initially as per r"'luisition ,of Institute Engineer vide lett"" No, E & W/2811IE dated 
01.06,2005 prelimiruuy estimate for 400 seals, boys hostel was submitted for Rs, 
S,3S,66,()()()/- and was approved by Board of Governors vide meeting held on 30,07,2005, 
But this work was kept pending as !he site of construction was not lil1!ilized by the client 
In the meeting of Buildiog and Work Committee held on 30,04,2006 it was decided by the 
client to modiry the Prelimirw:y estimate for 375 seats, Now as per Institute Engineer's 
letter No, vide No, W <r'I"! <1>10/357 /~ CJrtlm ~ 04-1l6-2006 this estimate has 
b,een prepared for, 700 capaclIy, 

Design and Scope:' The building will be 8storeye<i RCC framed structure with fJoorbeight of 3,05 intr 
and filler wall 230/1 ISmm thick, Due to shortage of time, preliminary drawings fur the 
proposed 700 students hostel could not be developed, The preliminary estimate has been 
prepared based on the plinth area of 374 capacity hostel on the basis of drawing submitted 
to lIT on 24/07/2006 propartionately increased for 700 boys plus 5% area extra for lift 
block and fire escape etc, , This hostel will have 700 rooms, kitchen, & dining hall, TV 
cum reading room, 1.T, room, Cyber Caferoom etc .. Total plinth arearor the proposed 700 
students ltostel building is 18896 sqm, Area of the plot ofland available being 5000 sqrn 
(approx.), the proposed COnsauct\Oll would lead to excessive FA R and congestion of the 
area 

Soil bearing capacity has been asswned as 10 M,T/Sqm similar to 28 Nos, 
Multistoried flats as repolted by the Executive Ensineer ,Debradun, Actual soil lesting 
however would be gOI done before designing of the foWldations of the building. The 
building is to be designed for Seismic Zon&-fV, 

Specifications :. The work shall be """ried out as per CP.w,D, Specification 19% Vol. Ito VI with 
up. to date correctioD slips and modified specifications 2002 for cement concrete and 
R,CC. shall bo applicable, 

6 



.. j'. 

Brief SpecifiCAtions and Provisions :- .• ...... . 
1. Foundation 8< Superslructune :~ Eight storeyed R.c.~, framed Slrucrure ,-lith R,C.C. raft foundation'l!1 

at a depilt of 2.50 metre below ground leveL Destgn Ill1X of grade M-25 Wlth fiUer wall 230mm ;,il 
thick ()fbrick work.,wiilt bricks ofcws designation 75 in cement ,ncrtar 1:6 (I rem,,',' : 6 coar~e ,,, 
sand) and,Partitiori waJIl15mm thick in cement mortal" 1:4 (I cemcc)\ : 4 coarse san 0,) .' ~I" 

2. Doors and Wmdows frames:- . . c " ~: 
(i) Window frame :- Pressed steel frames made out of corrosion resistant wated L6mm ' 
thick sheet with double rebate. 
(Ii) . Door frame:- .' . Pressed stcel'frames made out of corrosion resistant coated 1.6mm ~ 
tI1ick sheet with$ingle rebale for internal door and double rebate for e"temal door,.M,S. T~iron 'E1 

. frame for cup~oard l\nd mumly door, . . , .' 
" .. ". . •. . . . .. '. . . ..... •. ,'. . .. ..'.... !"i 

3. D()or .hu~er. 8< .~ttiri~s :,-, ' All door shuttmshall be 35mm. thick flush door sbutter, 30mril thick ~l 
·flush·door WIth T-lron frameror W,.C.and bath, 25mm thick flush door commercial shutter for.· 
cupboards'with T-i~()nfrnme, ali.l/oiDium dolir fittings and powder cOated M,s,Window fittmg~" . 

4. Windows/~ntil&lOr Shutters:- M.s.tu.b~lar box s~ctiori <:orrosion resistant c~atedglazed~titierl 
. ··.aiKI M.S.grill·"itliM,Sfitiings . 

. 5~Flooring:- '. ('. 'M~lechips nOOring!precasiie~8Uo iiles' 3mlskinmg with ordinary c~~~fin I 
. an rooms,. In remaining ar~as including toilet, cir<:ulation area, diping, kitchen, T:T' rpom, TV.' 

. lottiJge etc,kOllrSIOne flooring shallbeprovidec!, Cerari:iic.glaZed tiles (lado in WC.aJJdbatbrpom '. 

····6.· Exie:; ;li:J~:~:, .. ··•· .•• EX1~orW¢~~atJS~'V~I).·.paifit·over·cemmtP~er .. ' ... ".', ....•...••.•.•.••.••...•••.• '1 
7. Int~a(firiisiling:~ .·····'t~tpl~& , oil ~uOdw8Shable distemper in aU areas ex:ce~l~tcb~1 

We andb'.tliarid ail ceilmgwhi~. shall be <!onewith white~aSh. S}'1tl1etic enamelpaimoh 
wood work and steel work ' . . . 



J 

] 

'] 

cl 

:'] 

~'1 

f] 

I 
1ftf " c, 

I 
,J 
] 

7 ~ 

I 
I''] 
~, 

"] 
~: 

] 

j .:, 
).-. 

;] 

~ -'i: 
:;: 

l 

) 

T&P;­
Method :­
W.e. Estt. :-

No speciol T & P is required, thall be arranged by the oontractor at hi. own co,t. 
By contract aller call oftenden 
Will be met out from 3% contlr;gencies, 

Asslt. Engineer (1') 
NZ-I1, CPWD. Lucknow 

A';8h~l.t ~~ 
E~ec. En~"";t(p~1I '/' Supenntendong Engineer(p) 

NZ-lI. CPw[;. Lucknow NZ-H, CPWD, Lucknow 

8 
if AUG 211M 



I 
I 

········1· .. , 



, 'I 

l' 

I 
'] 

"'~'I iji 

.•. ""1 ( -' , . 
, ',. 

,,]. 
~~" 

I 
:~ (~1 

I 
U 

;] 
W,i7 

~I 

i .. WJ .. , I ,', 

~', 

I 

) 

GENERAL ABSTRACT 

Name ofWork:- Construction of 700 Nos. Boys Hostel (8 Stories) at nT, Roorkee 

I 51. No.1 Description of items Ch'ilWork Eltet. Work Total 

Building Portion 172703870,00 25698024.00 19840) 894.00 

2 Development Work 1497600.00 500000.00 1997600.00 

3 Bulk Services 1282500.00 [0380000.00 11662500.00 

Total __ ..;:1c:..754~8::::39~7~O.:::O:::.O _--:3::.:6:::5~78~O:::2:::4.:::0:::.0 --:2::.:1c;20::.:6~1:.:99.:::4::..0~0 
Add 3% contingencies 6361860.00 

A.E.(P) 
CPWD, Lucknow 

TotAl 21842.3854.00 

/.t::'D&/b~ 
CPWD, Lucknow 

9 

Say Rs. 218424000.00 

~iY!'JIID 
S.E.(P) 

CPWD, Lucknow 



· .. t' 
, ~J 

·'.11 
I 

. ·1· ::-'.i. 
;'. 



I 
I 

rij.'.· ), 

11$· 

~II m 

I 

'.'.J.' 

. 
, i 

tl 

L_"."_. 

) 

2 

3 
a 

b 

c 

d 

" 
f 

4 

5 

a 

b 

c 

d 

e 

I 

" 

N&me ofWorlc- Consu-uction of 700 Nos • .lSoys Uosld (8 Stories) at liT, Roorkcc 
(G/q ! 
'. ' 

D<>cripuoD uf ilem, Quantity Rale Amount 

B ",Iding Work 
RCC framed structvro uplo si •• to"'J~ 
Floor height 2.90 min 18896.0(l !iqII1 2740.00 sqm 51775040,00 A 

Add for revised specification, 18896.00 sqm 346.00 sqm 6538016.00 

extra for: 
Ev<>ry 0.3 mtr. additional heigh. of floor above 1 &896.00 sqm 62.50 sqm II R 1000.00 

n0I1"81 floor height of 2 90 mtr. Upto 3.05 mIT. 

(O.I5fO.30)x125 

Every additional storeys over s;. ,ton,ys uplo nine 18896.00 sqro 100.00 sqm IRS960000 

storeys 

Every 0.30 mtr. Deeper 'foundation ovcr normal 2988.00 &qm 135.42 sqm 41)4635.00 

depth of 1.20 mtr. 

Resisting earth quake force ll'1K9600 sqm 250.00 sqm 4724000.00 

RCC r.1l foundation 2988.00 .qro 440.00 sqm 1314720.00 

Larger modules OYer 35 sqm 648.00 sqm 220.00 sq,m 142560.00 
Tol,! 67%9571.00 

Sen'ices (Civil) 
l.ote.rn.l!l water 3upply & -sanitary insto.llntion 5177 5040.00 % 10.00% % 5J7750400 

Ex~erual service connections 5177504000 % 3.75% % 1941564.00 
Total 75038639.00 

Add cost index @130% for Roarkee 97615231.00 
Total 172703870.00 

Internal Electrical Work 
Internal electrical ilL,talI.lion & fans 51775040.00 % 12.5% % 647) 880.00 

Extra for FRLS copper wiring 51775040.00 % 2.5". % 1294376.00 

Extra for power wiring & plug 51775040.00 % 4.0% % 207100200 

Extra for lighting cnnductor 51775040.00 % 0.33% % 170358.00 

Extra for Tclephonellnternet coMuiring 51n5040.oo % 111/0 \ 0/0 ~17750.00 

Service connection 5177~O40.00 %. 1.25% % 647188.00 
Tot.1 11173054.00 

Add cost index @I)U% for Roorkee 14524970.00 
Total 256980:24.oi) 

10 





~1 

I 
[1', ..... ' ,. 
I. 

LI 

I 
I 
1 .. :'.1'1'1 

U 

~ 

L_ 

, ,'.""., 

Name ofWork:- Con~truction of 700 Nos. Bey Ho,tel (8 StO"es) at liT, Roork« 

Description of Item. Q. gulity Rat. 

Development of Site (Civil Work) 

inlenw Roads & Paths and SW drains LS 3()OOOO.00 

2 Sew ... ~tic tank LS 500000.00 

3 Horticulture operatio", LS 100000.00 

4 IUinwater harvesting 2988.00 sqnl 20000 sqm 597600.00 

Total 1497600.00 

Deve/opment of Site (Electrical Work) 

Street/Compound IighlUlg with SV fillUIg 50.00 Job IQ()()().OO Job 500000.00 
Total 500000.00 

11 
AUG lU06' 



· •........ 11 ",DJ 

'im 
" &1 

·.' ...... 1 -,- I 
" , ' 

;,···'········ .. ;.·'.'.1.· :" ~:.,,' 
, ' 



, ,:J 

'ffi"" " !:,< 
·\;1 

: ![f1 
{J 

1)1 \;',',', .", 
G: 

I , 
tJ 

I 

,,) 

~ 

l _._--

Name ofWo~k:- Construction or 700 No •. """Y' Ho.kl (8 Storks) at lIT, Roork« 

Description orItems Q ..... tity 

Bulk Service, (Civil Work) 

1 Over head tank without independent ... gins 70000.00 I~', 

2 Under ground sump 200000.00 IIF. 

Bulk Servic .. (Electrical ) 

1 Passenger lift for 16 p.~ (0+7) 4.00 Job 

2 DG selof 125 KVA for lifts & common lights LOO No 

3 Pump. 
a) Supplying, installation, testing & 2.00 Jon 
cOUlItlis,ioning electric.llarace pump 

4 EJettrkal work 
a) rower cabling IIc control cables etc. 

b) Electrical panel lIe pressun •• tion switch 

j Pamping work 

0) Supplying & laying of MS pipo 100 mm <Ii. an 
surface 

b) Valves Yc NRV's of various sizes 

c) Internal hydr",,' & hoserools 

6 Manual fire alson system 

LOO No 

300.00 m.tlS 

24.00 No< 

Rate 

4.75 It<. 

4.75 It<. 
Total 

1800000.00 Job 

1250000,00 each 

100000.00 Job 

LS 

200000.00 each 

1000.00 mtn; 

LS 

20000.00 each 

LS 
rotal 

25 AUG zoas 

Aroount 

332~00.00 

950000.00 
1282500.00 

7200000,00 

1250000.00 

20000000 

1:50000.00 

200000.00 

JOOOOO.OO 

100000 00 

480000,00 

500000.00 
10380000.00 



I 
.~ 



I 
.J 

'"'.1 
, 

'-'-

I:]' I it} 
, I , 

n 
I 
I 
I 

';ifj' . 
b 

"J _ :.i" 

'."."J 

__ ,l 

t" 

,,~ 

'~ iJ 

" 

L.w 

, 
,," . 

) 

Name of work :. Construction of 700 capacity >1 stori<4lkys Hosld for !.I.T. at Rourk..,. 

Area Calcul.ation :. 

(i) 

(ii) 

(iii) 

(iv) 

2. 

3. 

4, 

Plinth Area proposed for 374 capacity boys HOSlei 
including dining hall, kitchen. pantry, T.T. Room, 
T. V. Lounae, Cyber Cafe, entrance elC, 

Plinth Area at G,F. ~ .2&45 Sqrn. 

Plinth Area at F,F, ~ 2700 Sqm 

Plinth Area at S,F, ~ 2350 Sqm 

Plinth Area at TF. = 2350 S9m 

ToM 102-45 Sqm 

Total Plinth Area proposed for 700 capacit)' 
8 storied Boys hoslel on proponionate basis 

. 102451374 x 700 

Add for lift b.lock & staircase etc. (fl.' 5% 

To.~1 Plinth Ar<a for 700 .apAcify 

Reduction in Area 

(i) 

(ii) 

(ii) 

(ii) 

(i) Room size reduced from 2.76",'<3,7601 to 2. 7(illlx3.30m 
(ill Balcony size reduced by 0..5 sqm. 

Roof Area = 2988,00 Sqm 

Ground Floor Area2988.00 Sqm 

Extra for larger modules 12 x 18 x 3 = 648 Sqm 

13 

Proportionate Plinth Are. taken for 
700 capacity Boys hostel 
including dining ball, kitchen, 
panlIy, T.T. Room, TV. LOW1ge, 
Cyber Cafe, entrance cIc, 
Plinth Area at G.F. ~ 2845,00 Sqm 
Add 5% for Lift Block 142,25 Sqrn 
Total 2987.lS S'lm 

Say 2988.00 Sqm 
Plinth Area at F.F. - 2988 Sqm 

Plinth Area at S.F. = 2988 Sqm 
20134 - 2988 x 3 - I! 170 00 Sqm 

5 
= 2234.00 Sqm 

Plinth .Area at Tbird Floor to 
Seventh floor = 2234 x5=1 1170,00 
Total 20134.00 Sqm 

= 19,175,13 Sqm 

- (+) ._95&. 76.SJIID 

= 20,133.89 Sqm 

Total 888 sqm 
Total 350 sqm = (.) 1238.00 sqm 

= 18895.89 
Say 18.,896.00 Sqm 



f1il· I" ,~; . 

I 
··,1 



, 'i 

! ') 

1 
-

~I S.No. 

] 
'f. 

01 

,] 02 

'] 
03 

I , 

04 

~ r" 
" 

05 

I 06 

i J '. 07 

08 

J 
09 

I I,' 10 

I 
,11 

12 

flJ 
'" 

13 

'] >,' 
;~,;, 

:I 
'I , 

1,' 

, 

] :~; 

~ r 

ld 

CONVOCATION HALL"ft'f, ROORKEE 
(ESTIMATE FOR UPGR~TION) 

Particulars Qty,{lMf1 Rate 

Replacement of existing roofing 4llOO: 5Z~ ,) 

sheets with pre-coated galvalume 
sheets' , 

Civil works including entrance porch, . Lumpsum 

Dholpur stone cladding & minor 
repairs 

landscaping and external Lump sum 

development 

Aluminium grill work and louvers 3t4 4300 

at front and rear elevation 

Toilet upgradation 100 9000 

Flame finish granite flooring in 325 2400 

foyer & central gangway 

,LP;S, finish with design in other 19QO 300 

gangways and auxiliary areas 

Powder coated metal tile with 4000 1450 

acoustic insulation in falseceiling 

Replacemenfof doors and windows 1000 Nos. Lump sum 

Curtains with motorized system Lump sum 

Metal chairs (as existing design) 1000 Nos. 1000 

Sofas in two front rows 24 Nos. 17000 

Air cooling and electrical work Lump sum 

... - Total 

Appendix'S' 
Item Nc," 14.3 

Amount 
(Rs.) 

2,808,000,00 

2,000,000,00 

400,000,00 

1,350,200,00 

900,000,00 

780,000,00 

570,000,00 

5.800,000,00 

250,000,00 

300,000.00 

1,000,000.00 

408,000.00 

9,000,000.00 . 

2,55,66,000.00 

kcU-'tIo/,@tr 7,{;7, 060.
00 

~~ rtYt;iL R.!, .2.,b~"33.01lO'OO 

S';} Rs :2 63 ,33 lau. 

14 

26 AlJtJ200fi 



j , 

i , 
i . 

I 
I 
I 
o 

.iIJ ,I 

I 
·.1 

I 
o 
I 

-" " 

.•...•.•• > (iY.'1 


